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Code Name BUDGET AMOUNT 

 

NOVEMBER ACTUAL 

 

TO DATE ACTUAL 

 

BUDGET BALANCE 

 

% EXECUTED 

 

15010101 RECEIPT FROM CRF TO FUND MDA RECURRENT RECURRENT EXPENDITURE 0.00 195 742 262.65 1 287 164 838.68 -1 287 164 838.68 0.00

TOTAL-R TOTAL REVENUE 0.00 -195 742 262.65 -1 287 164 838.68 1 287 164 838.68 0.00

21010101 SALARY 1 075 340 768.59 192 267 658.52 1 073 778 239.40 1 562 529.19 99.85

21020201 NHIS 53 213 352.24 1 647 392.20 8 968 908.94 44 244 443.30 16.85

21020202 CONTRIBUTORY PENSION - EMPLOYER'S CONTRIBUTION 106 426 704.48 10 273 399.90 74 975 908.91 31 450 795.57 70.45

22020102 LOCAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: OTHERS 19 059 316.00 0.00 19 057 909.42 1 406.58 99.99

22020201 ELECTRICITY CHARGES 9 000 000.00 664 750.00 4 342 443.00 4 657 557.00 48.25

22020202 TELEPHONE CHARGES 1 500 000.00 103 400.00 1 357 136.00 142 864.00 90.48

22020301 OFFICE STATIONERIES / COMPUTER CONSUMABLES 3 881 331.00 82 800.00 1 545 600.00 2 335 731.00 39.82

22020303 NEWSPAPERS 203 657.00 0.00 140 400.00 63 257.00 68.94

22020304 MAGAZINES & PERIODICALS 99 076.00 0.00 73 750.00 25 326.00 74.44

22020401 MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLE / TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 18 348 269.00 1 836 500.00 14 591 310.88 3 756 958.12 79.52

22020402 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE FURNITURE 4 000 000.00 1 327 600.00 2 687 150.00 1 312 850.00 67.18

22020404 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE / IT EQUIPMENTS 2 458 624.00 0.00 2 441 900.00 16 724.00 99.32

22020501 LOCAL TRAINING 2 000 000.00 0.00 1 968 500.00 31 500.00 98.43

22020601 SECURITY SERVICES 15 500 000.00 4 098 295.76 11 905 938.18 3 594 061.82 76.81

22020606 LAND USE CHARGES 12 893 044.00 2 258 725.38 12 332 286.09 560 757.91 95.65

22020701 FINANCIAL CONSULTING 3 500 000.00 0.00 3 498 925.00 1 075.00 99.97

22020801 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL COST 8 000 000.00 2 687 041.82 6 462 126.32 1 537 873.68 80.78
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Code Name BUDGET AMOUNT 

 

NOVEMBER ACTUAL 

 

TO DATE ACTUAL 

 

BUDGET BALANCE 

 

% EXECUTED 

 

22020803 PLANT / GENERATOR FUEL COST 2 500 000.00 0.00 151 000.00 2 349 000.00 6.04

22021001 REFRESHMENT & MEALS 1 000 000.00 0.00 846 915.00 153 085.00 84.69

22021006 POSTAGES & COURIER SERVICES 476 059.00 22 800.00 79 300.00 396 759.00 16.66

23010105 PURCHASE OF MOTOR VEHICLES 217 500 000.00 0.00 215 711 025.00 1 788 975.00 99.18

23010112 PURCHASE OF OFFICE FURNITURE AND FITTINGS 54 484 834.00 0.00 0.00 54 484 834.00 0.00

23010114 PURCHASE OF COMPUTER PRINTERS 900 050.00 0.00 0.00 900 050.00 0.00

23010124 PURCHASE OF TEACHING / LEARNING AID EQUIPMENT 564 620 000.00 0.00 542 400 603.79 22 219 396.21 96.06

23010125 PURCHASE OF LIBRARY BOOKS & EQUIPMENT 18 736 348.17 0.00 14 120 000.00 4 616 348.17 75.36

23010127 PURCHASE OF AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT 90 080 652 563.71 356 779 910.00 363 835 410.00 89 716 817 153.71 0.40

23020101 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF OFFICE BUILDINGS 491 958 763.22 35 005 823.23 109 639 673.23 382 319 089.99 22.29

23020103 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF ELECTRICITY 8 720 242 468.29 1 458 699 400.00 5 868 631 794.58 2 851 610 673.71 67.30

23020105 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF WATER FACILITIES 330 000 000.00 198 791 962.36 249 737 762.36 80 262 237.64 75.68

23020111 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF LIBRARIES 5 547 567.00 0.00 0.00 5 547 567.00 0.00

23020113 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF AGRICULTURAL FACILITIES 8 985 275 462.00 0.00 0.00 8 985 275 462.00 0.00

23020114 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF ROADS 8 980 022 025.00 3 222 419 408.26 7 788 497 224.12 1 191 524 800.88 86.73

23020118 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF INFRASTRUCTURE 136 402 417 181.00 0.00 0.00 136 402 417 181.00 0.00

23030101 REHABILITATION / REPAIRS OF RESIDENTIAL BUILDING 30 000 000.00 0.00 0.00 30 000 000.00 0.00

23030112 REHABILITATION / REPAIRS - AGRICICULTURAL FACILITIES 13 030 405.00 0.00 0.00 13 030 405.00 0.00

23030121 REHABILITATION / REPAIRS OF OFFICE BUILDINGS 1 521 004 284.25 0.00 159 374 561.54 1 361 629 722.71 10.48

23040102 EROSION & FLOOD CONTROL 127 727.00 0.00 0.00 127 727.00 0.00

23050101 RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT 13 727 250 163.43 699 199 912.60 4 293 972 444.05 9 433 277 719.38 31.28

TOTAL-E TOTAL EXPENDITURE 271 503 067 093.67 6 188 166 780.03 20 847 126 145.81 250 655 940 947.86 7.68
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